



Colouring-in Competition Rules

- 1. The colouring-in competition commences on Sunday, 30th March 2025 and ends at 2pm (E.S.T) Friday 2nd May 2025.
- 2. Entries are open only to children who are aged 15 years or younger as at Friday 2nd May 2025.
- 3. All colouring-in competition entries are to be handed to one of the below options:
 - Give to the Boyne Tannum Hookup Youth Ambassador representatives at the 2025 Boyne Tannum Hookup in Bray Park, Boyne Island under the Gladstone Ports Corporation marquee on <u>Friday, 2nd May 2025 before 2pm</u>;
 - Dropped off to one of the below listed local Gladstone Regional Council Library facilities during opening hours Monday to Friday:
 - ➢ Gladstone City Library, 39 Goondoon Street, Gladstone 9am to 5.45pm
 - > Boyne Island Library, Cnr Wyndham & Hayes Ave, Boyne Island 9am to 5.30pm
 - Calliope Library, 3 Don Cameron Drive, Calliope 8.30am to 5pm
 - Mt Larcom Library, 47 Raglan Street, Mt Larcom 9am to 1pm & 2pm to 5pm

All entries must be turned in to one of these libraries <u>no later than 4pm on Monday, 29th April</u> 2025. No alternate methods will be accepted. **OR**

- Dropped off to NFPHouse, 1a/136 Goondoon street Gladstone 9.00am to 4.00pm:
- 4. Winners will be announced after 6:00pm EST on Friday, 2nd May 2025 onstage at the Boyne Tannum Hook Up in Bray Park, Wyndham Avenue, Boyne Island. If the winner is not present in Bray Park, they will be contacted on the phone number provided on their entry form to arrange collection of their prize.
- 5. The winning result will be posted on the Boyne Tannum Hook Up Facebook Page www.facebook.com/theboynetannumhookup by Saturday, 3rd May 2025.

Entry into the competition is taken to mean your acceptance of these terms and conditions.

- The promoter is the Boyne Tannum Hookup Association's Youth Ambassadors, P.O. Box 3314, Tannum Sands Queensland 4680.
- To enter, you must colour in the picture and correctly complete your details (including your name, age and contact details) in the table below.
- Only one entry per child.
- Entries will be judged based on artistic merit. The promoter's decision will be final.
- There will be a 1st and 2nd prize awarded across the age categories of 0-5, 6-10 & 11-15. The prizes are proudly sponsored by Gladstone Ports Corporation.



Growth, prosperity, community.

Entrant Name:	
Age:	
Telephone Number:	